ORDINANCE 7941

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE AND/OR DISPOSAL
OF MUNICIPAL OWNED PERSONAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, in the opinion of the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard, it is no
longer necessary or useful to or in the best interest for the Village of Lombard to retain the

following described personal property:
See Exhibit “A”
now owned by the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, The Village routinely declares such type of personal property surplus and the
best interest of the Village of Lombard will be served by its sale and/or disposal.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1: Pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4, the President and Board of Trustees find the
following described property:

See Exhibit “A”

now owned by the Village of Lombard is no longer necessary or useful to the Village of Lombard
and the best interest of Lombard will be served by its sale and/or disposal.

Section 2: Pursuant to said 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4, the Village President and Clerk are hereby
authorized and directed to sell and/or dispose of the aforementioned personal property now owned

by the Village of Lombard.

Section 3: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption and
approval as provided by law.

Passed on first reading this _ day of , 2021.

First reading waived by action of the Board of Trustees this 15" day of April, 2021.

Passed on second reading this 15" day of April, 2021, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Puccio, Foltyniewicz, Honig, Militello and Ware

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 15" day of April, 2021.

AKéith T. Giagn6tio

Village President
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ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna'
Village Clerk

Ordinance surplus equipment



EXHIBIT “A”

Village departments are requesting to send and/or dispose of surplus equipment as more
specifically detailed in Exhibit “A attached to the Ordinance to be sold at auction sold for
scrap, or recycled as these items have extended beyond their useful life or are obsolete

to include:

Police Department items all to be sold at auction: one (1) traffic tally unicorn vehicle
traffic classifier; one (1) Kodak DC280 digital camera, serial#EKN00205026; one (1)
Canon Powershot SX40 digital camera, serial#462032006343; one (1) Kodak EasyShare
Z650 digital camera, serial#KCKFL63116137; four (4) CPR training dummies with bag;
two (2) Extech sound level meters with calibration tube; large tan metal shelving unit;
black four drawer metal filing cabinet; one (1) Nikon Coolpix 5700 digital camera,
serial#3085207; three rolling office chairs with no arms; fourteen (14) BTC Ultra Slim
computer keyboards; nineteen (19) Motorola Roadster 2 Bluetooth speakers;

Public Works Department items: six (6) rolled plans steel storage cabinets, SAFCO, no
serial numbers, value $0, scrap; one (1) hanging plans steel storage cabinet, SAFCO, no
serial number, value $0, scrap; 2016 FORD TRANSIT CONNECT VIN#
NMOLS7E76(G1271958, scrap

IT Department - Monitors For Surplus

4/6/2021

Serial # Vendor Mode!
825ny1na00144 I-INC IF171A
CN0O2MVD56418073T1URTAOO DELL P2017H
CNO0O2Y3157161849UAACA Dell 1703FP
CN02Y3157161849UABVS Dell 1703FP
CN02Y315716184A2AFQQ Dell 1703FP
CNOCC38871618794AA4V Dell 1907FPV
CNOCC3887161879CAC18 Dell 1907FPV
CNOCC388716187A5AKB0O Dell 1907FPV
CNOCC388716187A5AKUP Dell 1907FPV
CNOCC388716187A5AKVF Dell 1907FPV
CNOCC388716187A5AKXH Dell 1907FPV
CNOCC388716187A5ALXD Dell 1907FPV
CNOCC388716187A5AM3A Deill 1907FPV
CNOCC388716187A5AM3B Dell 1907FPV
CNOCC388716187A5AM3F Dell 1907FPV
CNOCC388716187A5AM3V Dell 1907FPV
CNOCC388716187A5AMA4A Dell 1907FPV
CNOCC388716187A5AMF4 Dell 1907FPV
CNOD30717444594HCO5L Dell 1907FP
CNODC3237161867FAB2M Dell 1907FP
CNODC3237161867FACCA Dell 1907FP
CNODC3237161867FACFH Dell 1807FP
CNODC3237161867FACFK Dell 1907FP

CNODC3237161867FACFY Dell 1907FP



CNODC3237161867FACFZ
CNODC3237161867FACGO
CNODC3237161867FACGB
CNODC3237161867FACGD
CNODC3237161867FAEDS

CNOG435H7287287N3U6UAOO

CNOG435H7287289G1E1S
CNOJ6HFT7444547P206L
CNOJ6HFT74445495AFXL
CNOMT682641809B211FU
CNOPVGRC74445334ATCU
CNOPVGRC74445334ATEU
CNOPVGRC74445334AV5U
CNOPVGRC74445334AV6U
CNORNMH67444511UBX2L
CNORNMH67444511UC23L
CNORNMH67444511UC29L
CNORNMH67444511UC2HL
CNOW160G7287295C26RI
CNOW160G7287296DONEI
CNOW160G7287296D0P2
CNOW160G7287296DOVRI
CNOW160G7287296D1WDI
CNOW160G7287297821DS
CNOW160G728729782LGS
CNOW160G7287297836WS
CNOW160G72872578374S
CNOW160G7287297837FS
CNOY429971618563CBFZ
CNOYR64P7444518ICRIL
CNOYR64P7444518ICRQL
CNOYR64P7444518IDHDL
CNOYR64P7444518IDHTL
CNOYR64P7444518IDHUL
CNOYR64P7444518IDHZL
CNOYR64P7444518IDJ2L
CNOYR64P7444518IDLZL
CNOYR64P74445181DMA4L
CNOYR64P7444518IDM7L
CNOYR64P7444518IDMSL
CNOYR64P7444518IDMEL
CNOYR64P7444518IDMHL
CNOYR64P7444518IE1SL
MX0W8690483235CL3XMA
MXOW86904832361I195FA
MX0W869048323611976A
MX0W86904832361197VA

Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Deli
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Deli
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell

1907FP
1907FP
1907FP
1907FP
1907FP
1908WFP
1908WFP
P2014H
P2014H
E1909WD
P1913
P1913
P1913
P1913
P190S
P190S
P190sS
P190s
1909w
1909W
1909w
1909w
1909W
1909w
150w
1909W
1909W
1909w
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
P2011H
1905FP
1905FP
1905FP
1905FP



