ORDINANCE 7941

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE AND/OR DISPOSAL OF MUNICIPAL OWNED PERSONAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, in the opinion of the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard, it is no longer necessary or useful to or in the best interest for the Village of Lombard to retain the following described personal property:

See Exhibit "A"

now owned by the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, The Village routinely declares such type of personal property surplus and the best interest of the Village of Lombard will be served by its sale and/or disposal.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>Section 1:</u> Pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4, the President and Board of Trustees find the following described property:

See Exhibit "A"

now owned by the Village of Lombard is no longer necessary or useful to the Village of Lombard and the best interest of Lombard will be served by its sale and/or disposal.

<u>Section 2:</u> Pursuant to said 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4, the Village President and Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to sell and/or dispose of the aforementioned personal property now owned by the Village of Lombard.

<u>Section 3:</u> This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption and approval as provided by law.

Passed on first reading this _____ day of _____, 2021.

First reading waived by action of the Board of Trustees this 15th day of April, 2021.

Passed on second reading this 15th day of April, 2021, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Puccio, Foltyniewicz, Honig, Militello and Ware

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 15th day of April, 2021.

Keith T. Giagnorio Village President

Ordinance No. 7941 Page 2

ATTEST:

uderre

ς.

Sharon Kuderna Village Clerk

Ordinance surplus equipment

EXHIBIT "A"

Village departments are requesting to send and/or dispose of surplus equipment as more specifically detailed in **Exhibit "A** attached to the Ordinance to be sold at auction sold for scrap, or recycled as these items have extended beyond their useful life or are obsolete to include:

Police Department items all to be sold at auction: one (1) traffic tally unicorn vehicle traffic classifier; one (1) Kodak DC280 digital camera, serial#EKN00205026; one (1) Canon Powershot SX40 digital camera, serial#462032006343; one (1) Kodak EasyShare Z650 digital camera, serial#KCKFL63116137; four (4) CPR training dummies with bag; two (2) Extech sound level meters with calibration tube; large tan metal shelving unit; black four drawer metal filing cabinet; one (1) Nikon Coolpix 5700 digital camera, serial#3085207; three rolling office chairs with no arms; fourteen (14) BTC Ultra Slim computer keyboards; nineteen (19) Motorola Roadster 2 Bluetooth speakers;

Public Works Department items: six (6) rolled plans steel storage cabinets, SAFCO, no serial numbers, value \$0, scrap; one (1) hanging plans steel storage cabinet, SAFCO, no serial number, value \$0, scrap; 2016 FORD TRANSIT CONNECT VIN# NM0LS7E76G1271958, scrap

IT Department - Monitors For Surplus 4/6/2021

Serial #	Vendor	Mode
825ny1na00144	I-INC	IF171A
CN02MVD56418073T1URTA00	DFU	P2017H
CN02Y3157161849UAAC4	Dell	1703FP
CN02Y3157161849UABV8	Dell	1703FP
CN02Y315716184A2AFQQ	Dell	1703FP
CN0CC38871618794AA4V	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC3887161879CAC18	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC388716187A5AKB0	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC388716187A5AKUP	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC388716187A5AKVF	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC388716187A5AKXH	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC388716187A5ALXD	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC388716187A5AM3A	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC388716187A5AM3B	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC388716187A5AM3F	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC388716187A5AM3V	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC388716187A5AM4A	Dell	1907FPV
CN0CC388716187A5AMF4	Dell	1907FPV
CN0D307J7444594HC05L	Dell	1907FP
CN0DC3237161867FAB2M	Dell	1907FP
CN0DC3237161867FACCA	Dell	1907FP
CN0DC3237161867FACFH	Dell	1907FP
CN0DC3237161867FACFK	Dell	1907FP
CN0DC3237161867FACFY	Dell	1907FP

CN0DC3237161867FACFZ	Dell	1907FP
CN0DC3237161867FACG0	Dell	1907FP
CN0DC3237161867FACGB	Dell	1907FP
CN0DC3237161867FACGD	Dell	1907FP
CN0DC3237161867FAEDS	Dell	1907FP
CN0G435H7287287N3U6UA00	Dell	1908WFP
CN0G435H7287289G1E1S	Dell	1908WFP
CN0J6HFT7444547P206L	Dell	P2014H
CN0J6HFT74445495AFXL	Dell	P2014H
CN0MT682641809B211FU	Dell	E1909WD
CN0PVGRC74445334ATCU	Dell	P1913
CN0PVGRC74445334ATEU	Dell	P1913
CN0PVGRC74445334AV5U	Dell	P1913
CN0PVGRC74445334AV6U	Dell	P1913
CN0RNMH67444511UBX2L	Dell	P190S
CN0RNMH67444511UC23L	Dell	P190S
CN0RNMH67444511UC29L	Dell	P190S
CNORNMH67444511UC2HL	Dell	P190S
CN0W160G7287295C26RI	Dell	1909W
CN0W160G7287296D0NEI	Dell	1909W
CN0W160G7287296D0P21	Dell	1909W
CN0W160G7287296D0VRI	Dell	1909W
CN0W160G7287296D1WDI	Dell	1909W
CN0W160G7287297821DS	Dell	1909W
CN0W160G728729782LGS	Dell	1909W
CN0W160G7287297836WS	Dell	1909W
CN0W160G72872978374S	Dell	1909W
CN0W160G7287297837FS	Dell	1909W
CN0Y429971618563CBFZ	Dell	P2011H
CN0YR64P7444518ICRJL	Dell	P2011H
CN0YR64P7444518ICRQL	Dell	P2011H
CN0YR64P7444518IDHDL	Dell	P2011H
CN0YR64P7444518IDHTL	Dell	P2011H
CN0YR64P7444518IDHUL	Dell	P2011H
CNOYR64P7444518IDHZL	Dell	P2011H
CNOYR64P7444518IDJ2L	Dell	P2011H
CNOYR64P7444518IDLZL	Dell	P2011H
CN0YR64P7444518IDM4L	Dell	P2011H
CN0YR64P7444518IDM7L	Dell	P2011H
CN0YR64P7444518IDM9L	Dell	P2011H
CNOYR64P7444518IDMEL	Dell	P2011H
CN0YR64P7444518IDMHL	Dell	P2011H
CN0YR64P7444518IE1SL	Dell	P2011H
MX0W8690483235CL3XMA	Dell	1905FP
MX0W86904832361195FA	Dell	1905FP
MX0W869048323611976A	Dell	1905FP
MX0W86904832361I97VA	Dell	1905FP